N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur — 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 30611 1- mail: nkpsims | @rediffmail.com/website : www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2024-2025.

**WOM
sxrmeme | *FOBC | ., EN es 15% NRI
PARTICULAR OPEN W;ggélé v?ngg OBC/SE SfF’ QUOTA
BC/EBC/ AMOUNT
EWS
Admission Fees 1,500/- 1.500/- | 1,500/ 1.500/- | 1,500/~ | 1,500/- 1.500/-
College Caution 50,000/~ | 50,000/~ | 50,000/~ | 50,000/| 50,000/~ | 50,000/-|  50,000/-
Money (Refundable)
Self-Finance Unit 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
. Disaster Fund 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
Medical Exam Fees 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/-
Student Welfare Fund 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/-
L fuversity 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/ | 100/ 100/-
evelopment Fees
*Tuition Fees 11.62.665/- | 5.81.333/- | 5.81.333/- 0/- 0/- 0/- | 45.78.000/-
*Development Fees 1,45,335/- 72.667/-| 1.45.335/- | 1,45,335/- | 1,45,335/- 0/- 0/-
Total 13,60,730/- | 7,06,730/- | 7,79,398/- | 1,98,065/- | 1,98,065/- | 52,730/- | 46,30,730/-

* The Tuition Fees & Development Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision as per Fees

Regulating Authority.

**The above fees structure is for category students having family income less than 8 lacks. For rest of

the students having income more than 8 lacks have to pay full fees at par Open category.

**#*The above SC/ST fee will be subjected to change as per Govt. Rules.

**%* Please make two different D.D.’s one for other Fees & one for Tuition Fees & Development Fees

(Other Fees Amount of Rs. 52,730/-) & (Tuition Fees & Development Fees amount is Rs.13,08,000/-).

The amount of Tuition fees & Development Fees will vary as per Admission Category & Quota.

Tuition Fees & Other Fees will be accepted by D.D. in favour of “Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of

Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable at “Nagpur”
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N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road. Nagpur — 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,24429] Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims | @ redifmail.com/website : www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE (MD/MS) ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2024-2025.

INSTITUTE/ |
PARTICULAR SII‘:‘)ﬁ MGT. QUOTA Nﬂ%‘éﬂ?
H— AMOUNT | |
| Admission Fees 1,500/- 1.500/- 1,500/- |
| College Caution Money (Refundable) 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/~ |
 Student Welfare Fund 318/- 318/~ 318/~
' Medical Exam 500/- 500/- 500/-
University Devp. Fund 100/- | 100/- 100/-
Self Finance Unit 30 30/ 30/- |
Disaster Fund 30/- 30/- 30~
 TUITION FEES
| MD Radio Diagnosis, MS Orthopedics,
| MD Dermatology (DVL), MS Obstetric & Gynecology,
MD Medicine. MD TB & Respiratory Disease. MD 9,00,0007- 36,00,000/- £5,80,500/-
Psychiatry, MD Pediatrics, MS General Surgery. MS
Ophthalmology B '
MS EXN.T (Ear, Nose, & Throat) .
MD Anesthesiology 9,00,000/- 27,00,000/- 36,00,000/- |
| MD Pathology 9,00.000/- 18,00,000/- 27.00,000/- |
MD Preventive & Social Medicine 9,00,000/- | 9.,00,000/- 9.00,000/-
| MD Anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Biochemistry, | %4 50.000/- :
L i I

Microbiology

**4.50,000/- | **4.50,000/-

* The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision.

=* MD Anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Biochemistry, Microbiology. Tuition Fees for these five Subjects is

negotiable.

*** Please prepare two D.D. Separately for Other Fees Rs. 52,478/- & For Tuition Fees as per your Subject & Quota.

D.D. should be in favour of “Dean N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre. Payable al “Nagpur”
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Annexure?2

Name of the Medical college/Institution and address: N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital, Digdoh
Hill, Hingna Road, Nagpur.

The Medical college/institution hereby declares the stipend paid to different categories of trainees for the financial year 2024-25.

Numbers in each cell of the months refers to the numbers of trainees

| SI | Category | College’s | April May June | July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
# . stipend*
1 Interns 6000 145 145 145 153 183 136 136 136 136 136 137
. | (MBBS)
2 | lIstyear 70551 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 64 64 124
| (MD/Ms) | _
3 | lind year 71112 114 114 114 114 130 130 130 130 130 130 130
| (MD/MS) o
4 | llird year 71673 117 117 117 Ty 231 231 231 231 231 2051 231
|| (MD/MS) , -
5 | lIstyear 73881 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
_ (DM/MCh) o e ]
6 | lind year 75564 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. (DM/MCh)
7 | llird year 77247 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DM/MCh) | |

*Cell values indicate the stipend (in INR) paid each month for each trainee

Date:21/03/2025

it
Signature

(Dr. Sajal Mitra)
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